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 8. Daniel HAUSER   (male) 

      B. 11 Mar 1744 @ Conewago River, [York] Co., Pennsylvania 

      D. 1812 @ Bethlehem, Northampton Co., Pennsylvania 

      M. /1/  to  

          Elisabeth MEYER 

           (daughter of Matthias MEYER & Anna Barbara BINCKELE) 

            b. 25 Jan|Feb 1741 @ Germantown, Pennsylvania 

            d. 1814 @ Bethlehem, Northampton Co., Pennsylvania 

 

  81. Christian HAUSER   (male) 

       B. 6 Jun 1773 @  

       D. 3 Dec 1807 @  

 

  82. Elizabeth HAUSER   (female) 

       B. 1 Apr 1775 @  

       M. /1/  to  

           David TOMBLER 

             b. 1775 @  

 

   821. Charles C. TOMBLER   (male) 

        B. 1800 @  

        M. /1/  to  

            Anna Cecilla FREYTAG 

              b. 1800 @  

 

    8211. Henry G. TOMBLER   (male) 

 

    8212. L. Oliver TOMBLER   (male) 

 

    8213. William D. TOMBLER   (male) 

         B. 1826 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             Mary THOMPSON 

 

  83. Maria HAUSER   (female) 

       B. 22 Feb 1777 @ Hope, Sussex [Warren] Co., New Jersey 

       D. 1854 @ (Bethlehem, Northampton Co., Pennsylvania)? 

       M. /1/  to  

           Christian KNAUSS 

            (son of Leonhardt KNAUSS & Johanna Salome MULLER) 

             b. 1778 @  

             d. 1847 @ (Bethlehem, Northampton Co., Pennsylvania)? 

 

   831. Charles Leonard KNAUSS   (male) 

        B. 1804 @  

        M. /1/  to  

            Matilda Louise FETTER 

              b. 1806 @  

 

    8311. Cornelius M. KNAUSS   (male) 

         B. 1828 @  

         M. /1/  to  
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             Louisa C. GUETTER 

               b. 1832 @  

 

     83111. Anna KNAUSS   (female) 

          B. 1857 @  

          M. /1/  to  

              ----- POWELL 

 

     83112. Carolina F. KNAUSS   (female) 

          B. 1858 @  

          M. /1/  to  

              Henry B. EGGERT 

                b. 1855 @  

 

    8312. Charles Henry KNAUSS   (male) 

         B. 1831 @  

 

    8313. Maria E. KNAUSS   (female) 

         B. 1833 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             Richard W. LEIBERT 

               b. 1832 @  

 

     83131. Joseph M. LEIBERT   (male) 

          B. 1856 @  

 

     83132. Eugenia R. LEIBERT   (female) 

          B. 1858 @  

          M. /1/  to  

              Julius D. BISHOP 

                b. 1855 @  

 

     83133. Mary Ann LEIBERT   (female) 

          B. 1856? @  

          M. /1/  to  

              Edward J. GEIRING 

                b. 1855 @  

 

    8314. Maurice C. KNAUSS   (male) 

         B. 1837 @  

 

   832. Salome E. KNAUSS   (female) 

        B. 1807 @  

        M. /1/  to  

            Philip Woodring BEALER 

              b. 1805 @  

 

    8321. William Herman BEALER   (male) 

         B. 1827 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             Sarah Amanda WALTER 

               b. 1828 @  
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     83211. Lewis BEALER   (male) 

          B. 1859 @  

 

    8322. Abraham Daniel BEALER   (male) 

         B. 1828 @  

 

    8323. Anna Maria BEALER   (female) 

         B. 1830 @  

 

    8324. Amanda Matilda BEALER   (female) 

         B. 1832 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             Michael ANSTAEDT 

               b. 1827 @  

 

     83241. Henry Philip ANSTAEDT   (male) 

          B. 1856 @  

 

     83242. Cornelius ANSTAEDT   (male) 

          B. 1858 @  

 

     83243. William ANSTAEDT   (male) 

          B. 1859 @  

 

     83244. Anna Mary S. ANSTAEDT   (female) 

          B. 1861 @  

 

     83245. Emma E. ANSTAEDT   (female) 

          B. 1864 @  

 

    8325. Emilia Lucinda BEALER   (female) 

         B. 1833 @  

 

    8326. Emma Louisa BEALER   (female) 

         B. 1833 @  

 

    8327. Louis C. BEALER   (male) 

         B. 1836 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             Catherina BRIGHT 

               b. 1836 @  

 

     83271. Maria BEALER   (female) 

          B. 1860 @  

 

     83272. Thomas BEALER   (male) 

          B. 1863 @  

 

     83273. Daniel BEALER   (male) 



 

 4 

          B. 1867 @  

          M. /1/  to  

              Sarah BARTHOLOMEW 

 

     83274. Anna BEALER   (female) 

          M. /1/  to  

              Benjamin FOX 

 

    8328. Sarah Barbara BEALER   (female) 

         B. 1837 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             William A. GROSCH 

               b. 1831 @  

 

     83281. Henry Bachlis GROSCH   (male) 

          B. 1857 @  

 

     83282. Charles E. GROSCH   (male) 

          B. 1859 @  

 

     83283. Frank Peter GROSCH   (male) 

 

    8329. James Edward GROSCH   (male) 

         B. 1839 @  

 

    832A. Mary Henrietta BEALER   (female) 

         B. 1841 @  

         M. /1/  to  

             Henry Carpenter MALLOY 

               b. 1837 @  

 

     832A1. Irene Salome MALLOY   (female) 

          B. 1864 @  

 

     832A2. Clarence Henry MALLOY   (male) 

          B. 1865 @  

          M. /1/  to  

              Jennie Elizabeth GUNKLE 

                b. 1872 @  

 

      832A23. ----- MALLOY   (male) 

 

  84. Nathaniel HAUSER   (male) 

       B. 12|16 Oct 1779 @  

       M. /1/  to  

           Henrietta Jane TOOL 

             b. 1778 @  

 

  85. Daniel HAUSER   (male) 

       B. 2 Jan 1784 @ Hope, Sussex [Warren] Co., New Jersey 

       D. 1839 @ (Bethlehem, Northampton Co., Pennsylvania)? 
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       (Never married) 
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Name Index 
 
Anstaedt, Anna Mary S. 83244 

      Cornelius 83242 

      Emma E. 83245 

      Henry Philip 83241 

      Michael 8324/1 

      William 83243 

Bartholomew, Sarah 83273/1 

Bealer, Abraham Daniel 8322 

      Amanda Matilda 8324 

      Anna 83274 

      Anna Maria 8323 

      Daniel 83273 

      Emilia Lucinda 8325 

      Emma Louisa 8326 

      Lewis 83211 

      Louis C. 8327 

      Maria 83271 

      Mary Henrietta 832A 

      Philip Woodring 832/1 

      Sarah Barbara 8328 

      Thomas 83272 

      William Herman 8321 

Bishop, Julius D. 83132/1 

Bright, Catherina 8327/1 

Eggert, Henry B. 83112/1 

Fetter, Matilda Louise 831/1 

Fox, Benjamin 83274/1 

Freytag, Anna Cecilla 821/1 

Geiring, Edward J. 83133/1 

Grosch, Charles E. 83282 

      Frank Peter 83283 

      Henry Bachlis 83281 

      James Edward 8329 

      William A. 8328/1 

Guetter, Louisa C. 8311/1 

Gunkle, Jennie Elizabeth 832A2/1 

Hauser, Christian 81 

      Daniel 8 

      Daniel 85 

      Elizabeth 82 

      Maria 83 

      Nathaniel 84 

Knauss, Anna 83111 

      Carolina F. 83112 

      Charles Henry 8312 

      Charles Leonard 831 

      Christian 83/1 

      Cornelius M. 8311 

      Maria E. 8313 

      Maurice C. 8314 

      Salome E. 832 

Leibert, Eugenia R. 83132 

      Joseph M. 83131 

      Mary Ann 83133 

      Richard W. 8313/1 

Malloy, Clarence Henry 832A2 

      Henry Carpenter 832A/1 

      Irene Salome 832A1 

      ----- 832A23 

Meyer, Elisabeth 8/1 

Powell, ----- 83111/1 

Thompson, Mary 8213/1 

Tombler, Charles C. 821 

      David 82/1 

      Henry G. 8211 

      L. Oliver 8212 

      William D. 8213 

Tool, Henrietta Jane 84/1 

Walter, Sarah Amanda 8321/1 


